505180822 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227590

-						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
WUXI AIMEIKE POWER	MACHINE	ERY COMPANY LIMITED	COMPANY LIMITED			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	WUXI TRUCKRUN MOTOR CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 59, HONGCHANG ROAD, HONGSHAN STREET, XINWU DISTRICT					
City:	WUXI, JIANGSU					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_			
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 9663		663186				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
		1 852-6078-6956				
		narles_ho@barron-young.com				
Correspondent Name:	B	YIP				
Address Line 1:	Ρ.	.O. BOX 1484				
Address Line 2:	GENERAL POST OFFICE					
Address Line 4:	H	ONG KONG, CHINA				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UTC-1412-USPT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES HO				
SIGNATURE:		/Charles Ho/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/08/2018				
Total Attachments: 1		•				
source=Executed Assignm	nent#page	1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on October 25, 2018 from <u>Wuxi Aimeike Power Machinery</u> <u>Company Limited</u>, with a place of business at <u>No. 18, Jianhong Road, Hongshan</u> <u>Street, The New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu, China</u> (the "Assignor") to <u>Wuxi Truckrun</u> <u>Motor Co., Ltd.</u>, with a place of business at <u>No. 59, Hongchang Road, Hongshan</u> <u>Street, Xinwu District, Wuxi, Jiangsu, China</u> (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. <u>9,663,186</u> (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

ASSIG	NOR
By:	马秀芳
Name:	Xiufang Ma
Title:	Legal Representative
Date:	October 25, 2018

WITNESS

By:

Name: <u>Hongjin Yin</u>

Date: October 25, 2018

{UTC-1412-USPT/00850873v1}

. Horacore o b

RECORDED: 11/08/2018